
Unknown   Male   Female  Total  

District College Name Headcount Headcount Headcount Headcount

503 Black Hawk 0 659 1,207 1,866

508 Chicago 0 1,943 4,733 6,676

06   Daley 0 242 611 853

01   Kennedy-King 0 115 462 577

03   Malcolm X 0 174 532 706

05   Olive-Harvey 0 80 348 428

04   Truman 0 425 792 1,217

02   Washington 0 568 1,219 1,787

07   Wilbur-Wright 0 339 769 1,108

507 Danville 0 482 934 1,416

502 DuPage 4 3,209 5,053 8,266

509 Elgin 2 875 1,836 2,713

512 Harper 0 1,678 2,842 4,520

540 Heartland 0 211 315 526

519 Highland 0 286 637 923

514 Illinois Central 0 1,452 3,000 4,452

529 Illinois Eastern 0 717 1,368 2,085

04   Frontier 0 92 195 287

01   Lincoln Trail 0 264 342 606

02   Olney Central 0 192 599 791

03   Wabash Valley 0 169 232 401

513 Illinois Valley 0 376 958 1,334

525 Joliet 0 1,533 3,018 4,551

520 Kankakee 0 549 1,270 1,819

501 Kaskaskia 0 1,123 2,075 3,198

523 Kishwaukee 0 655 1,308 1,963

532 Lake County 0 1,585 3,067 4,652

517 Lake Land 0 1,099 2,222 3,321

536 Lewis & Clark 0 704 1,539 2,243
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Illinois Community College Board

Table A-1

(Continued)

SUMMARY COMPARISON OF ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS 

BY COLLEGE, FISCAL YEAR 2011

Gender Male   Female  Total  

District College Name Unknown Headcount Headcount Headcount

526 Lincoln Land 0 826 1,775 2,601

530 Logan 0 605 1,503 2,108

528 McHenry 0 764 1,360 2,124

524 Moraine Valley 0 1,083 2,309 3,392

527 Morton 0 0 0 0

535 Oakton 0 1,451 2,324 3,775

505 Parkland 0 2,883 4,005 6,888

515 Prairie State 0 365 834 1,199

521 Rend Lake 0 0 0 0

537 Richland 0 537 1,375 1,912

511 Rock Valley 0 517 1,154 1,671

518 Sandburg 0 268 746 1,014

506 Sauk Valley 0 331 712 1,043

531 Shawnee 0 181 448 629

510 South Suburban 0 179 727 906

533 Southeastern* 0 435 876 1,311

522 Southwestern 0 972 2,228 3,200

534 Spoon River 0 305 652 957

504 Triton 0 1,400 2,775 4,175

516 Waubonsee 0 1,294 2,817 4,111

539 Wood 0 340 645 985

TOTALS/AVERAGES 6 33,872 66,647 100,525

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Data
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Table A-2

SUMMARY COMPARISON OF ONLINE FTE* ENROLLMENTS 

BY COLLEGE, FISCAL YEAR 2011

INTERNET

District College Name FTE*

503 Black Hawk 1,082

508 Chicago 3,804

06   Daley 473

01   Kennedy-King 385

03   Malcolm X 428

05   Olive-Harvey 254

04   Truman 626

02   Washington 979

07   Wilbur-Wright 659

507 Danville 899

502 DuPage 3,878

509 Elgin 1,554

512 Harper 2,337

540 Heartland 330

519 Highland 590

514 Illinois Central 2,506

529 Illinois Eastern 1,664

04   Frontier 189

01   Lincoln Trail 507

02   Olney Central 615

03   Wabash Valley 353

513 Illinois Valley 809

525 Joliet 2,589

520 Kankakee 1,048

501 Kaskaskia 1,855

523 Kishwaukee 1,258

532 Lake County 2,169

517 Lake Land 2,148

536 Lewis & Clark 1,189
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Table A-2

(Continued)

SUMMARY COMPARISON OF ONLINE FTE* ENROLLMENTS 

BY COLLEGE, FISCAL YEAR 2011

INTERNET

District College Name FTE*

526 Lincoln Land 1,390

530 Logan 1,265

528 McHenry 1,257

524 Moraine Valley 1,937

527 Morton 0

535 Oakton 1,619

505 Parkland 3,379

515 Prairie State 708

521 Rend Lake 0

537 Richland 1,104

511 Rock Valley 985

518 Sandburg 657

506 Sauk Valley 657

531 Shawnee 406

510 South Suburban 493

533 Southeastern 826

522 Southwestern 1,841

534 Spoon River 549

504 Triton 2,222

516 Waubonsee 2,122

539 Wood 578

TOTALS/AVERAGES 55,428

*Full-time equivalent enrollments are based on all credit hours 

attempted (including nonreimburseable credit hours).

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Data
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Table A-3

MALE AND FEMALE ANNUAL HEADCOUNT 

ONLINE ENROLLMENTS, FISCAL YEAR 2011

2011

  Male 33,872 33.7%

  Female 66,647 66.3%

  Unknown 6 0.0%

  Total 100,525 100.0%

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-4

ANNUAL HEADCOUNT ONLINE ENROLLMENTS BY ETHNIC ORIGIN

FISCAL YEAR 2011

2011

  Asian* 4,333 4.5%

  Native American/Alaskan 364 0.4%

  African American 10,619 11.1%

  Latino 7,016 7.3%

  White 72,852 75.9%

  Non-Resident Alien 483 0.5%

  Pacific Islander/Native Hawaiian 356 0.4%

  Total Known 96,023 100.0%

  All Other Unknown 4,502 4.7%

  TOTALS 100,525

*Includes Pacific Islander/Native Hawaiian 2007-2010

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-5

ANNUAL ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS BY AGE CATEGORY

FISCAL YEAR 2011

2011

  16 and Under 145 0.14%

  17-20 22,522 22.42%

  21-24 29,901 29.76%

  25-30 18,980 18.89%

  31-39 14,947 14.88%

  40-55 12,421 12.36%

  Over 55 1,546 1.54%

  TOTAL REPORTED 100,462 100.0%

  Unreported Age 63

      TOTALS 100,525

  Mean Age 28.3

  Median Age 24.4

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-6a

ANNUAL HEADCOUNT ONLINE ENROLLMENTS IN INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM AREAS

FISCAL YEAR 2011

2011

  General Associate 9,562 9.5%

  Baccalaureate/Transfer 55,825 55.5%

 Career & Technical Ed. 33,400 33.2%

  Vocational Skills 867 0.9%

  ABE/ASE/ESL 509 0.5%

  General Studies Cert 362 0.4%

  TOTALS 100,525 100.0%

*Those students taking courses but not enrolled in a curriculum 

are identified as course enrollees and are included in the total

program counts.

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-6b

ANNUAL HEADCOUNT ONLINE ENROLLMENTS IN INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM AREAS

FISCAL YEAR 2011

EXCLUDING CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO

2011

  General Associate 6,470 6.9%

  Baccalaureate/Transfer 52,825 56.3%

 Career & Technical Ed. 32,816 35.0%

  Vocational Skills 867 0.9%

  ABE/ASE/ESL 509 0.5%

  General Studies Cert 362 0.4%

      TOTALS 93,849 100.0%

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-7

FISCAL YEAR 2011 HEADCOUNT ONLINE ENROLLMENTS IN INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM AREAS

BY GENDER

Male Female Unknown Total

 General Associate 2,511 26.3% 7,051 73.7% 0 0.0% 9,562 100.0%

7.4% 10.6% 0.0% 9.5%

 Bacc/Transfer 19,904 35.7% 35,917 64.3% 4 0.0% 55,825 100.0%

58.8% 53.9% 66.7% 55.5%

 Career & Technical Ed. 10,877 32.6% 22,523 67.4% 0 0.0% 33,400 100.0%

32.1% 33.8% 0.0% 33.2%

 Vocational Skills 272 31.4% 595 68.6% 0 0.0% 867 100.0%

0.8% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9%

 ABE/ASE 146 38.0% 236 61.5% 2 0.5% 384 100.0%

0.4% 0.4% 33.3% 0.4%

  ESL 30 24.0% 95 76.0% 0 0.0% 125 100.0%

0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1%

 General Studies Certificate 132 36.5% 230 63.5% 0 0.0% 362 100.0%

0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.4%

      TOTALS 33,872 33.7% 66,647 66.3% 6 0.0% 100,525 100.0%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

*Those students taking courses but not enrolled in a curriculum are identified as course enrollees and

 are included in the total program counts.

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-8

FISCAL YEAR 2011 HEADCOUNT ONLINE ENROLLMENTS IN INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM AREAS

BY RACIAL/ETHNIC ORIGIN

Native African  Pacific

Asian American American Latino White Alien Islander Unknown Total

  General Associate 437 4.6% 46 0.5% 1,829 19.1% 1,037 10.8% 5,866 61.3% 23 0.2% 18 0.2% 306 3.2% 9,562 100.0%

  (1.0) 10.1% 12.6% 17.2% 14.8% 8.1% 4.6% 5.1% 6.8% 9.5%

  Bacc/Transfer 2,538 4.5% 174 0.3% 5,237 9.4% 3,724 6.7% 40,736 73.0% 375 0.7% 206 0.4% 2,835 5.1% 55,825 100.0%

 *(Course Enrollees) (2,955) (335) (6,006) (5,409) (57,846) (328) (95) (4,958) (77,932)

  (1.1) 58.6% 47.8% 49.3% 53.1% 55.9% 75.8% 57.9% 63.0% 55.5%

 Career & Technical Ed. 1,288 3.9% 140 0.4% 3,386 10.1% 2095 6.3% 25,053 75.0% 79 0.2% 114 0.3% 1,245 3.7% 33,400 100.0%

 *(Course Enrollees) (867) (186) (4,108) (3,161) (35,146) (76) (35) (2,187) (45,766)

  (1.2) 29.7% 38.5% 31.9% 29.9% 34.4% 16.0% 32.0% 27.7% 33.2%

  Vocational Skills 24 2.8% 2 0.2% 64 7.4% 41 4.7% 664 76.6% 14 1.6% 14 1.6% 56 6.5% 867 100.0%

  (1.6) 0.6% 0.5% 0.6% 0.6% 0.9% 2.8% 3.9% 1.2% 0.9%

  ABE/ASE 8 2.1% 1 0.3% 73 19.0% 83 21.6% 182 47.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 36 9.4% 384 100.0%

  (1.7/1.8) 0.2% 0.3% 0.7% 1.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.3% 0.8% 0.4%

  ESL 31 24.8% 0 0.0% 5 4.0% 27 21.6% 49 39.2% 4 3.2% 1 0.8% 8 6.4% 125 100.0%

  (1.9) 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.1% 0.8% 0.3% 0.2% 0.1%

  Gen Studies Cert 7 1.9% 1 0.3% 25 6.9% 9 2.5% 302 83.4% 0 0.0% 2 0.6% 16 4.4% 362 100.0%

  (1.5) 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 0.1% 0.4% 0.0% 0.6% 0.4% 0.4%

      TOTALS 4,333 4.3% 364 0.4% 10,619 10.6% 7,016 7.0% 72,852 72.5% 495 0.5% 356 0.4% 4,502 4.5% 100,525 100.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

*Those students taking courses but not enrolled in a curriculum are identified as course enrollees and are included in the total program counts.

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-9

FISCAL YEAR 2011 HEADCOUNT ONLINE ENROLLMENTS IN INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM AREAS

BY AGE GROUP

16 & Under 17-20 21-24 25-30

 General Associate 2 0.0% 1,886 19.7% 2,517 26.3% 2,225 23.3%

 (1.0) 1.4% 8.4% 8.4% 11.7%

 Bacc/Transfer 119 0.2% 15,437 27.7% 19,289 34.6% 9,399 16.8%

 *(Course Enrollees)

 (1.1) 82.1% 68.5% 64.5% 49.5%

 Career & Technical Ed. 18 0.1% 4,889 14.6% 7,788 23.3% 7,104 21.3%

 *(Course Enrollees)

 (1.2) 12.4% 21.7% 26.0% 37.4%

 Vocational Skills 4 0.5% 160 18.5% 88 10.1% 99 11.4%

 (1.6) 2.8% 0.7% 0.3% 0.5%

 ABE/ASE 2 0.5% 88 22.9% 80 20.8% 71 18.5%

 (1.7/1.8) 1.4% 0.4% 0.3% 0.4%

 ESL 0 0.0% 7 5.6% 19 15.2% 33 26.4%

 (1.9) 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2%

 General Studies Cert 0 0.0% 55 15.2% 120 33.1% 49 13.5%

 (1.5) 0.0% 0.2% 0.4% 0.3%

      TOTALS 145 0.1% 22,522 22.4% 29,901 29.7% 18,980 18.9%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

*Those students taking courses but not enrolled in a curriculum are identified as course enrollees

 and are included in the total program counts.

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-9

(Continued)

FISCAL YEAR 2011 HEADCOUNT ONLINE ENROLLMENTS IN INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM AREAS

BY AGE GROUP

31-39 40-55 Over 55 Unknown Total

 General Associate 1,678 17.5% 1,131 11.8% 110 1.2% 13 0.1% 9,562 100.0%

 (1.0) 11.2% 9.1% 7.1% 20.6% 9.5%

 Bacc/Transfer 6,537 11.7% 4,541 8.1% 470 0.8% 33 0.1% 55,825 100.0%

 *(Course Enrollees)

 (1.1) 43.7% 36.6% 30.4% 52.4% 55.5%

 Career & Technical Ed. 6,477 19.4% 6,307 18.9% 805 2.4% 12 0.0% 33,400 100.0%

 *(Course Enrollees)

 (1.2) 43.3% 50.8% 52.1% 19.0% 33.2%

 Vocational Skills 108 12.5% 280 32.3% 124 14.3% 4 0.5% 867 100.0%

 (1.6) 0.7% 2.3% 8.0% 6.3% 0.9%

 ABE/ASE 67 17.4% 70 18.2% 6 1.6% 0 0.0% 384 100.0%

 (1.7/1.8) 0.4% 0.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4%

 ESL 35 28.0% 23 18.4% 7 5.6% 1 0.8% 125 100.0%

 (1.9) 0.2% 0.2% 0.5% 1.6% 0.1%

 General Studies Cert 45 12.4% 69 19.1% 24 6.6% 0 0.0% 362 100.0%

 (1.5) 0.3% 0.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.4%

      TOTALS 14,947 14.9% 12,421 12.4% 1,546 1.5% 63 0.1% 100,525 100.0%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

*Those students taking courses but not enrolled in a curriculum are identified as course enrollees

 and are included in the total program counts.

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Illinois Community College Board
Table A-10

SUMMARY OF CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION CURRICULA
ONLINE ENROLLMENTS OVER 1,000

FISCAL YEAR 2011

FY
CURRICULA & CIP 2011

Associate Degree Nursing  (ADN/RN) 4,725
511601 (FY10) 513801 (FY11)

Child Care Provider/Assistant 1,598
190709

Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences, Other 1,577
51999

Business Administration and Management 1,270
520201

Criminal Justice Technology 1,198
430107

Accounting 1,089
520301

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-11

FISCAL YEAR 2011 ANNUAL HEADCOUNT ONLINE ENROLLMENTS IN INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM AREAS

BY STUDENT INTENT*

Prepare for Improve Prepare for Improve Personal

Transfer to Present Job After Basic Skills Interest/ Other

Four-Year Job Community Or Prepare Self or No

Institution Skills College for GED Development Indication Total

 Gen Assoc 4,200 43.9% 256 2.7% 2,519 26.3% 82 0.9% 912 9.5% 1,593 16.7% 9,562 100.0%

 (1.0) 9.5% 5.0% 10.6% 6.0% 13.9% 8.1% 9.5%

 Bacc/Transf 32,105 57.5% 1,718 3.1% 6,884 12.3% 431 0.8% 3,265 5.8% 11,422 20.5% 55,825 100.0%

 **(Course Enrollees)

 (1.1) 72.7% 33.8% 28.9% 31.3% 49.8% 58.4% 55.5%

 Career & Technical Ed. 7,680 23.0% 2,945 8.8% 14,189 42.5% 529 1.6% 1,789 5.4% 6,268 18.8% 33,400 100.0%

 **(Course Enrollees)

 (1.2) 17.4% 57.9% 59.7% 38.5% 27.3% 32.0% 33.2%

 Vocational 81 9.3% 134 15.5% 94 10.8% 78 9.0% 325 37.5% 155 17.9% 867 100.0%

 (1.6) 0.2% 2.6% 0.4% 5.7% 5.0% 0.8% 0.9%

 ABE/ASE 16 4.2% 6 1.6% 38 9.9% 204 53.1% 21 5.5% 99 25.8% 384 100.0%

 (1.7/1.8) 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 14.8% 0.3% 0.5% 0.4%

 ESL 24 19.2% 8 6.4% 21 16.8% 47 37.6% 6 4.8% 19 15.2% 125 100.0%

 (1.9) 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 3.4% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%

 Gen Std Cert 51 14.1% 17 4.7% 41 11.3% 4 1.1% 232 64.1% 17 4.7% 362 100.0%

 (1.5) 0.1% 0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 3.5% 0.1% 0.4%

      TOTALS 44,157 43.9% 5,084 5.1% 23,786 23.7% 1,375 1.4% 6,550 6.5% 19,573 19.5% 100,525 100.0%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

 *Current student intent is examined.  When not available, student intent at time of college entrance is used.

**Those students taking courses but not enrolled in a curriculum are identified as course enrollees and are included in the total program counts.

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-12

FISCAL YEAR 2011 HEADCOUNT ONLINE ENROLLMENTS IN INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM AREAS

BY DEGREE OBJECTIVE

Complete One

or Several To Complete

Courses - Not To Complete an Associate

Pursuing Degree a Certificate Degree Total

  General Associate 875 9.2% 183 1.9% 8,504 88.9% 9,562 100.0%

  (1.0) 3.3% 2.5% 12.8% 9.5%

  Bacc/Transfer 19,146 34.3% 1,260 2.3% 35,419 63.4% 55,825 100.0%

  *(Course Enrollees)

  (1.1) 71.6% 17.4% 53.2% 55.5%

 Career & Technical Ed. 5,309 15.9% 5,680 17.0% 22,411 67.1% 33,400 100.0%

  *(Course Enrollees)

  (1.2) 19.8% 78.6% 33.7% 33.2%

  Vocational Skills 706 81.4% 19 2.2% 142 16.4% 867 100.0%

  (1.6) 2.6% 0.3% 0.2% 0.9%

  ABE/ASE 285 74.2% 56 14.6% 43 11.2% 384 100.0%

  (1.7/1.8) 1.1% 0.8% 0.1% 0.4%

  ESL 85 68.0% 12 9.6% 28 22.4% 125 100.0%

  (1.9) 0.3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%

  Gen Studies Cert 342 94.5% 17 4.7% 3 0.8% 362 100.0%

  (1.5) 1.3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.4%

      TOTALS 26,748 26.6% 7,227 7.2% 66,550 66.2% 100,525 100.0%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

*Those students taking courses but not enrolled in a curriculum are identified as course enrollees and are included in

  the total program counts.

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-13

FISCAL YEAR 2011 DUPLICATED HEADCOUNT ONLINE ENROLLMENTS

BY TERM AND TYPE OF ATTENDANCE

Part-time Full-time Total

   Summer 45,110 87.5% 6,450 12.5% 51,560 100.0%

   Fall 34,839 49.8% 35,125 50.2% 69,964 100.0%

  Winter 0 0.0% 25 100.0% 25 100.0%

   Spring 37,098 54.0% 31,574 46.0% 68,672 100.0%

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-14

FISCAL YEAR 2011 HEADCOUNT ONLINE ENROLLMENTS

(EXCLUDING ADULT EDUCATION)

BY HIGHEST DEGREE EARNED PRIOR TO ENROLLMENT

      DEGREE Enrollment % of Known

     GED 3,574 4.3%

     High School 44,355 53.2%

     Some College Courses 19,321 23.2%

     Certificate 3,430 4.1%

     Associate Degree 7,381 8.8%

     Bachelor's Degree 3,978 4.8%

     Master's Degree 938 1.1%

     First Professional Degree 62 0.1%

     Doctoral Degree 77 0.1%

     Other 294 0.4%

   Total Known 83,410 100.0%

   None/Unknown 17,115

   Total 100,525

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Illinois Community College Board
Table A-15

FISCAL YEAR 2011 ONLINE HOURS ATTEMPTED VS ONLINE HOURS EARNED 
BY TERM AND ENROLLMENT STATUS

PART-TIME % FULL-TIME % TOTAL %

TERM Attempted Earned Earned Attempted Earned Earned Attempted Earned Earned

Summer 207,885 191,715 92.2% 66,257 58,397 88.1% 274,142 250,112 91.2%

Fall 221,360 196,418 88.7% 493,625 431,522 87.4% 714,985 627,940 87.8%

Winter 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%

Spring 234,152 202,141 86.3% 447,828 386,146 86.2% 681,980 588,287 86.3%

Total 663,397 590,274 89.0% 1,007,710 876,065 86.9% 1,671,107 1,466,339 87.7%

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-16 Table A-17

FISCAL YEAR 2011 HEADCOUNT ONLINE ENROLLMENTS FISCAL YEAR 2011 HEADCOUNT ONLINE ENROLLMENTS

BY COLLEGE LEVEL HOURS ACCUMULATED BY COLLEGE LEVEL CUMULATIVE GPA

Hours Enrollment % of Known Gradepoint Students % of Known

  1-29 47,368 47.6%   0.01 - 0.50 344 0.3%

  30-59 28,887 29.0%   0.51 - 1.00 1,177 1.2%

  60-89 18,666 18.8%   1.01 - 1.50 1,748 1.8%

  90-119 3,717 3.7%   1.51 - 2.00 5,914 6.0%

  120-159 802 0.8%   2.01 - 2.50 11,672 11.9%

  160+ 93 0.1%   2.51 - 3.00 24,651 25.0%

  3.01 - 3.50 24,146 24.5%

Total Known 99,533 100.0%

  3.51 - 4.00 28,839 29.3%

None/Unknown 992

Total Known 98,491 100.0%

Total 100,525

Not Reported 2,034

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records

Total 100,525

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-18 Table A-19

FISCAL YEAR 2011 HEADCOUNT ONLINE ENROLLMENTS FISCAL YEAR 2011 HEADCOUNT ONLINE ENROLLMENTS

BY HIGH SCHOOL PERCENTILE RANK BY ACT SCORES

Number of Number of

  Percentile Students % of Known     Score Range Students % of Known

   91 - 100 1,673 6.3% 27 - 36 2,805 10.0%

   81 - 90 2,139 8.0% 22 - 26 9,098 32.5%

   71 - 80 2,725 10.2% 19 - 21 7,523 26.9%

   61 - 70 3,082 11.5% 1 - 18 8,529 30.5%

   51 - 60 3,248 12.1%

     Total Known 27,955 100.0%

   41 - 50 3,283 12.3%

   31 - 40 3,358 12.5%    Not Reported 72,570

   21 - 30 3,249 12.1%    Total 100,525

   11 - 20 2,726 10.2%

   Mean Score 20.9

    1 - 10 1,274 4.8%

   Total Known 26,757 100.0%    Median Score 21.0

   Not Reported 73,768

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records

   Total 100,525

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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